Results East Atlantic Flyway monitoring
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Total counts 3 year interval
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Yearly counts sample of sites
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Monitoring of pressures and responses at sites

STATE
Quantity and
quality of IBAs

PRESSURE
Threats to IBAs

RESPONSE
Actions at IBAs

BirdLife International 2008



Total count 2020

All countries of East

Atlantic flyway with
wintering populations

* 37 countries in 2020

* More than 12,000 observers
* 14 million waterbirds counted
* From 155 sites environmental

questionaires

Census report with chapters
from each country published
end of 2020

January 2020 Waterbird Count! Coordinated along the East Atlantic Flyway
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Photo by Svein-Hakon Lorentsen



Photo by Joost van Bruggen
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Brent Goose

January number

e 1-1000

@ 1001 - 10,000

@ 10.001- 100,000

@ 00000

@ additional sites for trend
seasonal
[ resident
- breeding
- non-breeding
population
D bernicla, Western Siberia/Western Europe
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Distribution
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Common Ringed Plover

A January number

3 ®  1-1000

@ 1001 - 10,000
@ 10,001 - 100,000

. >100,000

@ additional sites for trend
seasonal
- resident
- breeding
- non-breeding
population
[ niaticuta, NW Europe/ SW Europe & N-Africa
E psammodromus, Canada to Iceland/W & S Africa




Examples of trends
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Summary of trends in the East Atlantic flyway

proportion of populations

100%
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60%
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long-term

last 10 yrs

Il strong increase
~ moderate increase
~ stable
uncertain
M moderate decline

M strong decline



Trends according to bird family

trend (%/yr)




Trends according to bird family

trend (%/yr)




Trends according to bird family

trend (%/yr)




Trends according to body mass

trend {%/yr)
S+

<0.1 0.1-0.5 0.5-1.5 >1.5

body mass (kg)



Trends according to breeding region
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arctic boreal n-temp  medi trop s-temp

breeding climate region



Trends according to breeding region
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Trends according to breeding region
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Fishing Recreation/tourism




Most mentioned pressures

Sea level rise (50%)

Fishing (81%)

Recreation/tourism (98%)

Ship traffic (86%)

Litter and garbage (89%)

Shellfish gathering (84%)

Agriculture effluents (91%)

Buildings (97%)

Farming {98%)

Urban waste water (93%)

Global warming (32%)

Forest logging and fire wood collection (83%)
Extreme weather (37%)

Roads and cars/railroads and trains (97%)
Industrial effluents (57%)

Hunting (97%)

Land reclamation and/or drainage (57%)
Dams and other watermanagement (49%)
Air traffic [95%)

Non native animal species (70%)

Mon native plant species [(96%)

Qil, gass or mineral drilling (97%)
Collecting aquatic plants (95%)

Wind farms (98%)

Military exercises (97%)
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Climate change in Siberia
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Management actions taken

Regulation tourism/ recreation Urban waste management % Not applied
100% 100% “ Not effective
80% 80% " Some effectiveness
60% 60% B Effective
A0% A0%
20% 20%
0% 0%
Northwest  |beria & West Africa Gulfof  Southern Northwest |beria & West Africa Gulfof  Southern
Europe  North Guinea  Africa Europe  North Guinea  Africa
Africa Africa
Hunting regulations Fisheries regulations ® Not applied
100% 100% 1 Not effective
80% 80% 1 Some effectiveness
60% 60% u Effective
40% 40%
20% 20%
0% 0%
Northwest Iberia & West Africa Gulfof  Southern Northwest Iberia & West Africa Gulfof  Southern
Europe North Africa Guinea  Africa Europe  North Guinea  Africa

Africa



Investigating range shifts during winter

IWCCOUNTRY 1980 1995 2014 2020
Total 25.542 26.960 30.141 26.565
Norway 0 0 0 0
Sweden 0 0 0 0
Denmark 0 0 0 0
Germany 0 3 0 51
United Kingdom 400 269 770 920
Ireland 400 500 890 1.200
Netherlands 0 5 16 27
Belgium: Flanders 0 0 0 0
France 100 125 500 651
Spain 200 517 3.500 2.481
Portugal 100 130 300 319
Italy 500 150 325 745
Tunisia 700 118 260 570
Algeria 0 39 50 329
Morocco 400 169 80 1.080
Mauritania 1.300 4.252 7.100 4.294
Senegal 2.300 1.241 750 1.909
Gambia 200 200 65 95
Guinea Bissau 3.800 1.400 2.400 3.595
Guinea 8.300 8.300 3.700 3.600
Sierra Leone 680 680 1.850 1.760
Liberia 300 3.000 3.000 0
Cote d'lvoire 6 6 25 40
Ghana 5.279 5.279 4.300 2.672
Togo 87 87 90 90
Benin 411 411 150 126
Nigeria 79 79 20 11

Greenshank

regional totals
Scandinavia

Germany
Netherlands - Belgium
UK - Ireland

France

Iberia

Morocco - W Mediterr.

Mauritania
Senegal - Sierra Leone
Liberia - Nigeria

1980 &1995 2014&2020

0

2

3

785
113
474
1.038
2.776
13.551
7.512

0

26

22
1.890
576
3.300
1.720
5.697
9.862
5.262

change
0,00
17,00
8,60
2,41
5,12
6,97
1,66
2,05
0,73
0,70



Investigating range shifts during winter

T Greenshank

nited Kingdom
reland

etherlands

Belgium: Flanders regional totals 1980 &1995 2014&2020 change
Scandinavia 0 0 0,00
Germany 2 26 17,00
Netherlands - Belgium 3 22 8,60
UK - Ireland 785 1.890 2,41
France 113 576 5,12
Iberia 474 3.300 6,97
Morocco - W Mediterr. 1.038 1.720 1,66
Mauritania 2.776 5.697 2,05
Senegal - Sierra Leone 13.551 9.862 0,73

Liberia - Nigeria 7.512 5.262 0,70




Investigating range shifts during winter

1980 1995
25.542 26.960

nited Kingdom
reland

etherlands
Belgium: Flanders

0 0
0
0
3

Netherlands - Belgium
UK - Ireland

Morocco - W Mediterr.

Mauritania
Senegal - Sierra Leone
Liberia - Nigeria

1980 &1995 2014&2020
0 0
2 26
3 22

change
0,00
17,00
8,60
2,41
5,12
6,97
1,66
2,05
0,73
0,70



Investigating range shifts during winter

1980 1995
25.542 26.960

nited Kingdom
reland
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Belgium: Flanders
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Change factor per species across the winter range

—®&— Oystercatcher
10,0 —o—— Pied Avocet
—&—— Grey Plover
—— Kentish Plover
—+— Whimbrel
—— Eurasian Curlew
1,0 —— Common Greenshank
—=&— Sanderling

—a— Little Stint

—— Curlew Sandpiper

change factor between 1980-1995and 2014-2020
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Change factor per species across the winter range

—®— Qystercatcher

10,0 —o—— Pied Avocet
—&—— Grey Plover
—i— Kentish Plover
—+— Whimbrel
—&— Furasian Curlew
1,0
—— Common Greenshank
—&— Sanderling

—a— Little Stint

—— Curlew Sandpiper

change factor between 1980-1995and 2014-2020
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Change factor per species across the winter range

—®&— Oystercatcher
10,0 —o—— Pied Avocet
—&—— Grey Plover
—— Kentish Plover
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—— Eurasian Curlew
1,0 —— Common Greenshank
—=&— Sanderling

—a— Little Stint

—— Curlew Sandpiper

change factor between 1980-1995and 2014-2020
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Curlew Sandpiper

Little Stint
Kentish Plover
Bar-tailed Godwit
Red Knot

Common Redshank

Eurasian Oystercatcher

Grey Plover
Dunlin

Ringed Plover
Ruddy Turnstone

Eurasian Curlew

Common Greenshank

Pied Avocet

Eurasian Whimbrel

Sanderling

B N-Europe - Morocco

® Mauritania - S-Africa
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% change in total between 1980s-90s and 2010s-20




Trends in total wader numbers at most important

African sites
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East Atlantic Flyway assessment 2020

@S~

The status of coastal waterbird
populations and their sites
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Available as PdF from
website end of April 2022
and also hard copies will
become available
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What has been carried out

Total counts 3 year interval

o

number of birds

Yearly counts sample of sites

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026



What will come: total count January 2023

Total counts 3 year interval

-

number of birds

Yearly counts sample of sites

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026



Shorebird Flyways
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- - Co-funding: Mava, Webs, Tour du Valat
- Wetlands International, BirdLife International,

- National coordinators and observers!



